

## Permanent Mission of the Islamic Republic of Iran to the United Nations

622 Third Ave New York, NY 10017 ny.mfa.gov.ir Tel: +1(212)687-2020 Fax: +1(212)867-7086 E-mail: Iran@un.int

## Statement by

Mr. Bahram Heidari

Representative of the Islamic Republic of Iran
before the Sixth Committee of
the 78<sup>th</sup> Session of the United Nations General Assembly
On Agenda item 84:

The scope and application of the principle of universal jurisdiction New York, 12 October 2023

Mr. Chairman,



## Permanent Mission of the Islamic Republic of Iran to the United Nations

622 Third Ave New York, NY 10017 ny.mfa.gov.ir Tel: +1(212)687-2020 Fax: +1(212)867-7086 E-mail: Iran@un.int



## Permanent Mission of the Islamic Republic of Iran to the United Nations

622 Third Ave New York, NY 10017 ny.mfa.gov.ir Tel: +1(212)687-2020 Fax: +1(212)867-7086 E-mail: Iran@un.int

I Thank you, Mr. Chair.